

Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation : : Guwahati

No.GEF/84/2004/Pt-VIII (I)/32

Date:18.03.2017

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Tender in prescribed form are invited for settlement of 49 parking places within Guwahati Municipal Corporation Area for the year 2017-18 (For 12 months w.e.f. 01-04-2017 to 31.03.2018). The tender document can be purchased with tender fee of Rs 1000/- (Rupees One thousand) only from the office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation. The tender will be received upto **02:00 PM** on **27.03.2017** and opened at **03:00 PM** on **27.03.2017** before the tenderer or their authorized representative.

Tender document and details of respective estimated value of each parking place may be obtained from the Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati-1 between **10:00 AM and 03:00 PM** from **20.03.2017** till **24.03.2017**. The respective estimated value of each parking place can also be downloaded from the GMC website i.e. <u>www.gmcportal.in</u> or <u>online assam.gov.in</u>.

Memo No. GEF/84/2004/Pt-VIII (I)/32 Copy for kind information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Mayor, GMC for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Deptt., Dispur for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Addl.Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Guwahati Development Department, Dispur for favour of kind information.
- 4) The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati for favour of kind information.
- 5) The Commissioner of Police (City), Guwahati for favour of kind information.
- 6) The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Traffic), Guwahati for favour information and necessary action.
- 7) The MD, AMTRON. He is requested to upload the notice in the GMC website.
- 8) The PS.to the Hon'ble Minister, Guwahati Development Department for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 9) Cashier, Cash receipt branch, GMC for necessary action.
- 10) Sri Sukha Singh, LDA, Enforcement Branch, GMC for necessary action.
- 11) Notice board.

Sd/-Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati.

Sd/-Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati.

Date:18.03.2017

-A